



Public Service Commission

RECORDS AND
REPORTING

00 NOV -3 PM 3:35

RECEIVED-FPSC

DATE: November 3, 2000
TO: Division of Records and Reporting (Bayó)
FROM: Division of Competitive Services (Isler) *Pji*
RE: Docket No. 001115-TC - Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of PATS Certificate No. 6090 issued to Vendall Companies, Inc. d/b/a Vendall Communications for violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies

Order No. PSC-00-1793-PAA-TC, issued on October 2, 2000, imposed a \$500 fine or cancelled the company's certificate. The company had until October 23 to protest the Order. The company did not protest the Order, therefore, the Consummating Order was issued on October 24. On November 1, 2000, the Commission received a check for the past due fees, including penalty and interest charges, plus the \$500 fine. Accordingly, please close this docket and DO NOT cancel the certificate.

cc: Division of Competitive Services (Isler)
 Division of Legal Services (Dandelake)

- APP _____
- CAF _____
- CMP _____
- COM _____
- CTR _____
- ECR _____
- LEG _____
- OPC _____
- PAI _____
- RGO _____
- SEC /
- SER _____
- OTH _____

*OK
 sm
 11/6/00*

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

14295 NOV-68

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING